
Golfer participation is $1,500 per foursome
Shotgun start at 1:00 pm

 
For more information on how to become a sponsor 
of this event, register for a foursome, or donate 
an auction item, please visit makingthebestofeveryday.org 
or contact our philanthropy department at:
203-702-9130 | rpetersen@regionalhospicect.org

Join us for the 11th Memorial Golf Classic
Monday, September 18, 2023
Redding Country Club, Redding, CT

Celebrating 40 Ye�s of Grace & Gratitude

LEAD SPONSOR  |  $25,000 LEAD SPONSOR  |  $25,000 
•� �Two foursomes - including lunch,  •� �Two foursomes - including lunch,  

dinner and participant packagedinner and participant package
• �Foursome with lunch at an area country club• �Foursome with lunch at an area country club
•� �Logo recognition on Regional Hospice website  •� �Logo recognition on Regional Hospice website  

and social media channelsand social media channels
•� �Full-page color ad in event program •� �Full-page color ad in event program 
•� �Three tee signs with company logo•� �Three tee signs with company logo

FAIRWAY SPONSOR  |  $15,000 FAIRWAY SPONSOR  |  $15,000 
(TWO SPONSORS)(TWO SPONSORS)
•� �One foursome - including lunch,  •� �One foursome - including lunch,  

dinner and participant package dinner and participant package 
•� �Foursome with lunch at an area country club •� �Foursome with lunch at an area country club 
•� �Recognition on sponsor signage and  •� �Recognition on sponsor signage and  

Regional Hospice websiteRegional Hospice website
•� �Full-page color ad in event program •� �Full-page color ad in event program 
•� �Two tee signs with company logo•� �Two tee signs with company logo

HOLE IN ONE SPONSOR  |  $10,000 HOLE IN ONE SPONSOR  |  $10,000 
($50,000 PRIZE)($50,000 PRIZE)
(EXCLUSIVE)(EXCLUSIVE)
•� �One foursome – including lunch,  •� �One foursome – including lunch,  

dinner and participant packagedinner and participant package
•� �Recognition on sponsor signage and  •� �Recognition on sponsor signage and  

Regional Hospice websiteRegional Hospice website
•� �Full-page color ad in event program •� �Full-page color ad in event program 
•� �Tee sign with company logo•� �Tee sign with company logo
  

GOLF BALL SPONSOR  |  $8,000 GOLF BALL SPONSOR  |  $8,000 
(EXCLUSIVE)(EXCLUSIVE)
•� �One foursome - including lunch,  •� �One foursome - including lunch,  

dinner and participant package dinner and participant package 
•� �Recognition on player golf balls•� �Recognition on player golf balls
•� �Recognition on sponsor signage and  •� �Recognition on sponsor signage and  

Regional Hospice websiteRegional Hospice website
•� Full-page color ad in event program•� Full-page color ad in event program
•� Tee sign with company name•� Tee sign with company name

COCKTAIL HOUR SPONSOR  |  $6,500 COCKTAIL HOUR SPONSOR  |  $6,500 
(TWO SPONSORS)(TWO SPONSORS)
•� �One foursome – including lunch,  •� �One foursome – including lunch,  

dinner  and participant package dinner  and participant package 
•� �Recognition on sponsor signage during •� �Recognition on sponsor signage during 

cocktail hour and Regional Hospice website cocktail hour and Regional Hospice website 
•� Full-page color ad in event program•� Full-page color ad in event program
•� Tee sign with company name•� Tee sign with company name

LUNCH SPONSOR  |  $5,000LUNCH SPONSOR  |  $5,000
•� Two dinner tickets•� Two dinner tickets
•� �Recognition on lunch signage and  •� �Recognition on lunch signage and  

Regional Hospice websiteRegional Hospice website
•� Half-page color ad in event program •� Half-page color ad in event program 
•� Tee sign with company name •� Tee sign with company name 

Regional Hospice is a 501 (c) (3) nonprofit organization. All gifts are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.Regional Hospice is a 501 (c) (3) nonprofit organization. All gifts are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2023  |  THE REDDING COUNTRY CLUBMONDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2023  |  THE REDDING COUNTRY CLUB

Regional Hospice Memorial Golf Classic
 In Memory of Ann Stosser

Celebrating 40 Ye�s of Grace & Gratitude

For more information or questions  For more information or questions  
on any sponsor opportunity listed above,  on any sponsor opportunity listed above,  
please contact the development department at  please contact the development department at  
203-702-9130 or rpetersen@regionalhospicect.org203-702-9130 or rpetersen@regionalhospicect.org

REGISTER ONLINE AT  
MAKINGTHEBESTOFEVERYDAY.ORGAnn Stosser

 Bob Stosser, Honorary Chair
Honorary co-chairs

Neil Marcus, Cohen & Wolf
Paul Scalzo, Scalzo Group Companies



BEVERAGE CART SPONSOR  |  $5,000  BEVERAGE CART SPONSOR  |  $5,000  
(TWO SPONSORS)(TWO SPONSORS)
•� �Two dinner tickets•� �Two dinner tickets
•� �Recognition on sponsor signage at the  •� �Recognition on sponsor signage at the  

beverage cart and on Regional Hospice website beverage cart and on Regional Hospice website 
•� �Half-page color ad in event program•� �Half-page color ad in event program
•� �Tee sign with company name•� �Tee sign with company name

DESSERT SPONSOR  |  $2,500DESSERT SPONSOR  |  $2,500
•� �Recognition on dessert table  •� �Recognition on dessert table  

and on Regional Hospice websiteand on Regional Hospice website
•� �Quarter-page color ad in event program •� �Quarter-page color ad in event program 
•� �Tee sign with company name•� �Tee sign with company name

FOURSOME  |  $1,500FOURSOME  |  $1,500
•� �Lunch, bar cart, and dinner for four•� �Lunch, bar cart, and dinner for four
•� �1:00pm shot gun start •� �1:00pm shot gun start 
•� Participant package for each player•� Participant package for each player
•� �Tee sign with company name•� �Tee sign with company name

GREEN SPONSOR - STAY HOME  GREEN SPONSOR - STAY HOME  
AND LEAVE NO CARBON FOOTPRINTAND LEAVE NO CARBON FOOTPRINT
$1,000$1,000
•� �Recognition on website and event program•� �Recognition on website and event program

TEE SIGN SPONSOR  |  $250 TEE SIGN SPONSOR  |  $250 
•� �Custom sign with your company name•� �Custom sign with your company name

MEMORIAL SIGN  |  $250MEMORIAL SIGN  |  $250
•� �Custom sign in honor or memory  •� �Custom sign in honor or memory  

of someone specialof someone special

NON-GOLFER ATTENDEE  |  $125NON-GOLFER ATTENDEE  |  $125
•� �Dinner and entertainment•� �Dinner and entertainment

Golfer participation is $1,500 per foursome
Shotgun start at 1:00 pm

 
For more information on how to become a sponsor 
of this event, register for a foursome, or donate 
an auction item, please visit makingthebestofeveryday.org 
or contact our philanthropy department at:
203-702-9130 | rpetersen@regionalhospicect.org

Join us for the 11th Memorial Golf Classic
Monday, September 18, 2023
Redding Country Club, Redding, CT

Celebrating 40 Ye�s of Grace & Gratitude

For more information or questions  For more information or questions  
on any sponsor opportunity listed above,  on any sponsor opportunity listed above,  
please contact the development department at  please contact the development department at  
203-702-9130 or rpetersen@regionalhospicect.org203-702-9130 or rpetersen@regionalhospicect.org

REGISTER ONLINE AT  
MAKINGTHEBESTOFEVERYDAY.ORGAnn Stosser

 Bob Stosser, Honorary Chair
Honorary co-chairs

Neil Marcus, Cohen & Wolf
Paul Scalzo, Scalzo Group Companies

Regional Hospice is a 501 (c) (3) nonprofit organization. All gifts are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.Regional Hospice is a 501 (c) (3) nonprofit organization. All gifts are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2023  |  THE REDDING COUNTRY CLUBMONDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2023  |  THE REDDING COUNTRY CLUB

Regional Hospice Memorial Golf Classic
 In Memory of Ann Stosser

Celebrating 40 Ye�s of Grace & Gratitude

Thank You!Thank You!


